services for transit vehicles. To achieve OBJECTIVE ONE (1), the management is planning to 

secure funding from the Government of Liberia and various development partners for the proposed 

projects (see Table 12 on page 15). The NTA will require a total of US$27,958,912.00 (Twenty-

Seven Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve United States Dollars) 

to implement all the initiatives specified under OBJECTIVE ONE (1). Notably, the management 

is open to considering the potential for Public-Private Partnerships.  

Promoting Economic Vitality 

(Goal 2): Economic vitality indicates that a region is thriving both socially and economically.

[...]

formed Board and management team held their inaugural meeting and agreed that the NTA's path 

forward involves creating a 5-year strategic plan aimed at revitalizing its struggling reputation. 

The total expenditure for this 5-year plan is set at US$39,598,340.00 (Thirty-Nine million Five 

Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty United States Dollars). Additionally, the 

plan will serve as a framework for managing the organization over the upcoming five years. 

This strategic plan aims to elevate the organization from its current poor condition in accordance 

with the authority granted by the National Legislature Act.

[...]

Where are (2024)? 

Currently, the NTA lacks a designated administrative headquarters. The Managing Director and 

two team members are situated in the workshop area. In the national budget for fiscal year 2024, 

the Government of Liberia allocated one hundred seventy-five 

thousand United States dollars (US$175,000.00) for the design and preliminary work on the 

administrative head office. The estimated 

total cost for constructing the building is US$1,261,355.48.  

Furthermore, in the fiscal year 2024 national budget, the Government of Liberia has earmarked